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HERAKLES GLASS

Tor górny
Herakles

Pathway door set
ZPH-GLASS (Herakles Glass) 100 kg

Tor górny
Herakles

3333

3232

8989

1414
8989

8080

Screw 3.5x10Stopper/bumper
Herakles

x2
Flat spanner10/13

L: 1.50 m, 2.00 m, 3.00 m,

4.00 m, 6.00 m
L: 1.50 m, 2.00 m, 3.00 m,

4.00 m, 6.00 m

1414

8 mm

Gaskets

x2

10 mm

Activator for
soft-close

Herakles Glass

Allen key

3 / 4 / 5

Tor górny
Herakles

5252

4242

5050

Max. weight of

per door

100 kg

Attention!

Use safety glass! Polish glass edges

max. 400 mm
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TYPE-C
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TL - min. track length Herakles

h - height of door (glass)

w - width of door (glass)

calculations
to wall mount the track

TL = 2 x L + 40 mm00

h = H + 20 mm00

w = L + 60 mm00

52 mm52 mm
wall mounting of track
(with masking fascia

and wall bracket)

H
+

 9
6

 m
m

0

H
0

L0

Flat spanner 6/13

COMPONENTS OPTIONS

Top track
Herakles

Wall bracket
Herakles

Carriage
Herakles 120 kg

Universal guide
Clamp for glass

Herakles

Masking fascia
Herakles

Anti-dust brush

(inserted)

4.8 x 13

Mounting plate Herakles
for wooden fascia

Self-
-adhesive

Activator
for soft-close

Herakles Glass
(set)

8 mm,10 mm

Soft-close
Herakles 40-80 kg

x1

x1

x2
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HERAKLES GLASS

F1

2

3 1 2 4

Mounting gasket spacers
in clamp Herakles Glass

Assembly of Herakles Glass clamps on glass

1

2

120mm

120mm

F3

F2
F2 > F1

F 26 Nm3

ATTENTION!
Follow proper screws

tightening sequence
1

3

3 1 2 4

4

3 1 2 4

remove protective film from tape

stick gaskets

to the inside

of clamps

8 mm 10 mm

Gasket

2 mm
Gasket

1 mm

Depending on the thickness of glass (8 or 10 mm)

use gaskets or2 mm 1 mm

Left door

Right door

Installation order

1 2

5

Prior to catch installation, grease must be

removed from glass surface

F - tightening torque
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HERAKLES GLASS

1

2 3

30 mm

30 mm

50 mm

~
6

cut off

surplus

6

13

10

13

10

13

4

Door installation

put glass clamp

on carriage screw

adjust door vertically

(nut in the clamp slot) tighten top nut

Guide installationHorizontal door adjustment
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HERAKLES GLASS
Soft-close Herakles 40-80 kg

1

2

3

4

2

9 to 12

120 to 125

1

2

180°

3

Soft-close strength regulation

for Herakles 40-80 kg with use of spring

40 kg<

41 to 60 kg

61 to 80 kg

123

3

2

1

3

1

2
3

2
1

position 1

position 2

position 3

Catches facing inward
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HERAKLES GLASS

1

2

ATTENTION!
The soft-close catch

should be loaded

before inserting the door.

2
÷
3
m

m10 13

9
÷
1
2
m

m

Activator adjustment


